

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3368/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2018 in WPCRL No. 1736/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VIJAYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.m. Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR
Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. R S Meena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that respondent No.2 is passed away.

In the circumstances, the matter is adjourned so as to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2.

List thereafter.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)