

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3368/2019

VIJAYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42547/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
AND IA No. 42548/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 03-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bajrang Lal Jat, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 42547 of 2024

The application for change of name of the petitioner is
allowed.

I.A. No. 42548 of 2024

Issue notice to the legal representatives of respondent No.2.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)