

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.3368/2019

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42548/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 26-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Surve Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 42548/2024

1. The application for substitution is taken up.
2. As per the tracking report, notice is complete on all the three legal representatives of respondent No.2. However, there is no appearance on behalf of Lrs. of respondent No.2.
3. Ms. Archana Surve Shinde, learned counsel for respondent No.1 is present. She does not have any objection in respect of the instant application.
4. The Interlocutory Application stands allowed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)