

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3368/2019
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2018
in WPCRL No. 1736/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(JIA No. 230361/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Party(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sahil A Garg Narwana, Adv.
Mr. Ranpal Awana, Adv.
Mr. D N Ojha, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mili Baxi, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the complainant submitted that on
conclusion of the investigation a closure/final Report has
been filed stating that the accused are untraceable.

In the circumstances, we dispose of this Special
Leave Petition noting the aforesaid submissions, reserving

liberty to the petitioner herein to seek remedies in
accordance with law in the event of any necessity.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)